

18.

# **City of West Allis**

7525 W. Greenfield Ave. West Allis, WI 53214

. .

## **Matter Summary**

File Number	Title	Status		
R-2006-0091	Resolution	In Committee		
	Resolution Relative to the Notice of Hearing for the Vacation and Discontinuance of an Alley North of West Greenfield Avenue Between South 63rd Street and South 64th Street.			
	Introduced: 3/21/2006	Controlling Body: Public Works Committee		

## COMMITTEE RECOMMENDATION ADOPT

ACTION DATE:	MOVER	SECONDER	Barczak Czaplewski	AYE	NO	PRESENT	EXCUSED
3-21-06			Dobrowski Kopplin				
			Lajsic	and the second			
			Narlock	~			
			Reinke Sengstock				
			Vitale	~			
			Weigel				
			TOTAL	5	-		
Chair Common co	OUNCIL AC	Vice-	Chair L.dopt		Memb	er	
	MOVER	SECONDER		AYE	NO	PRESENT	EXCUSED
ACTION	MOVER	SECONDER	Barczak	V		TRESERVI	EACUSED
DATE:			Czaplewski	1			
20101			Dobrowski	V.			
3-21-06			Kopplin	~			
			Lajsic	V			
			Narlock	~			
and the second second		·	Reinke	- Y			
			Sengstock Vitale				
			Weigel				
			TOTAL	_10	1		



Resolution

WEST ALLIS

7525 W. Greenfield Ave. West Allis, WI 53214

#### File Number: R-2006-0091

Final Action: MAR 2 1 2006

Resolution Relative to the Notice of Hearing for the Vacation and Discontinuance of an Alley North of West Greenfield Avenue Between South 63rd Street and South 64th Street.

WHEREAS, the City is considering vacating and discontinuing an Alley North of West Greenfield Avenue between South 63rd Street and South 64th Street.

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED that the Notice of Hearing, a copy of which is attached hereto, for the vacation and discontinuance of an Alley North of West Greenfield Avenue between South 63rd Street and South 64th Street, be published in the official City newspaper, the West Allis Star, on April 6th, 2006, April 13th, 2006 and April 20th, 2006; that the Hearing be scheduled before the Common Council on May 2nd, 2006, at 7:30 p.m., or as soon thereafter as the matter may be heard; that a copy of the aforesaid Notice be served or mailed more than thirty (30) days prior to the Hearing in the manner prescribed by the law on the owners of all of the frontage of the lots and lands abutting upon the said portion of alley proposed to be discontinued.

ATTR-VacNotHearing-Alley W Greenfield S63&64 St

**ADOPTED** 

Paul M. Ziehler, City Admin. Officer, Clerk/Treas.

March 24, 2006 APPROVED Jeannette Bell, Mayor

### NOTICE OF HEARING

The Common Council of the City of West Allis will hold a Public Hearing on May 2<sup>nd</sup>, 2006, at 7:00 p.m., or as soon thereafter as the matter may be heard, in the Common Council Chambers of the City Hall, 7525 West Greenfield Avenue, West Allis, Wisconsin, upon the Resolution herein described and will act upon said Resolution at said time and place. Said Resolution was introduced into the Common Council of the City of West Allis on March 21<sup>st</sup>, 2006, and proposes the discontinuance and vacation of an Alley North of West Greenfield Avenue Between South 63<sup>rd</sup> Street and South 64<sup>th</sup> Street, legally described as follows:

The entire public alley as mapped, platted and dedicated as part of Block 5 in the Resubdivision of Soldiers Home Heights Company's Subdivision in the Southeast <sup>1</sup>/<sub>4</sub> of Section 34, Township 7 North, Range 21 East, in the City of West Allis, County of Milwaukee, State of Wisconsin.

Dated at West Allis, Wisconsin, on March \_\_\_\_\_, 2006.

Paul M. Ziehler, City Administrative Officer Clerk/Treasurer

Publish: April 6<sup>th</sup>, 2006 April 13<sup>th</sup>, 2006 April 20<sup>th</sup>, 2006

Kuhary\misc\NotHearing-Alley W Greenfield-S 63&64 St